TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INEOS Paraform GmbH		105/02/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INEOS Paraform GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 30	
City:	Mainz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55120	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473730	GRANUFORM
Registration Number:	2473147	METHENADUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Woldow

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032301.086

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0585

900092378

1010 147676

\$ 40 ■ Name: Scott D. Woldow
Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1130
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Woldow

Signature: /SW/
Date: 11/20/2007

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0586

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 11/20/2007